permission and/or consent is liable for any violation of this ordinance. 

Authority: 
        SDCL §§ 9-31-1, 9-31-2, 32-14-7. 

14-17-9   LOAD LIMITS 

Trucks may operate on any City street or highway as long as the gross vehicle weight does not 
exceed eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds and/or six thousand (6,000) pounds per axle. 

Trucks whose gross weight is more than eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds and/or six 
thousand (6,000) pounds per axle, may operate only on designated truck routes as defined in 
the ordinance. 

Authority: 
        SDCL §§ 9-31-1, 9-31-2, 32-14-7. 

14-17-10  POLICE AUTHORITY 
Any police officer has the authority to require any person driving or in control of any truck to